AGENDA

REGULAR BI-MONTHLY TOWN BOARD MEETING

Community Room, 1 Temple Dr., Tuxedo, NY 10987 and via Zoom Monday, March 27, 2023 at 7:00pm

Call to Order Pledge of Allegiance

Public Hearing – Police Mutual Aid

Public Comment on Agenda Items

Agenda Items

- 1. Resolution to adopt Local Law entitled "POLICE MUTUAL AID"
- 2. Resolution to introduce Local Law entitled "SEWER USE REGULATIONS" and schedule Public Hearing
- 3. Resolution to appoint Part-Time Police Officer

Department Updates Supervisor's Update Town Board Update Minutes Vouchers Public Comments Other Business Adjournment TOWN BOARD MEETING TOWN OF TUXEDO Tuxedo Town Hall 1 Temple Dr. And via Zoom March 27, 2023

Public Comment(s) on Agenda Items

Call to Order
called to order the Town Board Meeting of March 27, 2023 at Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag
Open Public Hearing – Police Mutual Aid
Motion made by, seconded by, to open public hearing on introductory local law "Police Mutual Aid" atpm.
Public Comments
• Close Public Hearing?
Motion made by, seconded by, that, all persons desiring to be heard, having been heard, the Public Hearing regarding Local Law entitled "Police Mutual Aid" at p.m.

Agenda Item #1 - Resolution to adopt Local Law "Police Mutual Aid"

Agenda Item #2 - RESOLUTION INTRODUCING LOCAL LAW AND PROVIDING FOR PUBLIC NOTICE AND HEARING

BE IT RESOLVED that an introductory Local Law, entitled "Sewer Use Regulations"	'be
and it hereby is introduced by, before the Town Board of the Town o	f
Tuxedo in the County of Orange and State of New York, and	
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that copies of the aforesaid proposed local law be laid	i
upon the desk of each member of the Board, and	
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Board hold a public hearing on said proposed	ĺ
local law at the Town of Tuxedo Town Hall, 1 Temple Drive, Tuxedo, New York 10987, in t	he
Town of Tuxedo, Tuxedo, New York at P.M. on, 2023 and	
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk post and publish or cause to be publish	ed a
public notice in the official newspaper of the Town of Tuxedo of said public hearing at least	<u>iive</u>
(5) prior thereto.	
On a motion by, seconded by	,
the resolution was adopted on a vote of Ayes, Nays.	
Agenda Item #3 - Resolution to appoint Part-Time Police Officer	
Motion made by, seconded by that the Town Board of	
Town of Tuxedo hereby appoints Antonio Jennings as a part-time Police Officer at an hourly of \$32.33	rate

Department Updates:		
TOWN SUPERVISOR/TOWN BO	OARD UPDATE:	
MINUTES		
Motion made by Minutes of the Regular Bi-Monthly	, seconded by	to accept the
minutes of the Regular Di-Molitilly	Town Doma Meeting neid on N	imen 13, 2023.

VOUCHERS

Below are any vouchers exceeding \$5000:

2012921325	Benistar/ADMS	5,354.14	February Retiree Medical
2012921328	Tritech Software	7,627.60	Livescan Annual Maintenance
2012921331	IWS of New York	31,507.79	February Garbage Collection
2012921340	Jacobowitz & Gubitz	11,041.22	February Attoney Fees
2012921344	Environmental Consultants LLC	6,606.40	February Sewer Plant
2012921355	Cargill Salt Eastern	18,220.98	Deicer Salt
2012921357	MVP Healthcare	5,661.24	April Town Hall Medical
2012921363	IBEW Local 363	13,440.00	March Highway Health and Medical

Motion made by	, seconded by	, that the following
vouchers, having been audited by	y the Town Board, are her	reby approved for payment:

Claim numbers: 2012921321 through 2012921367

General Fund:	\$39,970.21
Part-Town Fund:	\$10,196.59
Highway Town Wide:	\$43,379.09
Highway Part Town	\$500.00
Hamlet Sewer District	\$7,454.65
Refuse and Garbage Disposal	\$31,507.79
Trust and Agency	\$71.75
Total Abstract Amount:	\$133,080.08

PUBLIC COMMENTS		
OTHER BUSINESS		
Hamlet Revitalization Grant Application	Proposal – see attachment from Se	ean Hoffman
<u>ADJOURNMENT</u>		
Motion made by	seconded by	_, to adjourn the
meeting atpm.		